
AFRICA 
Cameroon 

LCDR Mirabelle 
Adamu 

Mirabelle.adamu@hhs.gov  Lead 

LCDR Paul Chefor Paul.Chefor@fda.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 
 

 Egypt 

LT Mahmoud 
Abouraya 

mahmoud.abouraya@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 

LCDR Joseph Allen joseph.allen@fda.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 
 

Ethiopia 

CDR Chaltu Wakijra Chaltu.Wakijra@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 
 

Ghana 

LCDR Sally Akinjero sallyakosua.akinjero@cms.hhs.gov  Lead 
LCDR  Mavis 

Darkwah 
Mavis.Darkwah@fda.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 

 

Liberia 

LT Mary Awuah  maryeawuah@gmail.com  Lead 
 

Nigeria 

LT Chiemena 
Anyanwu 

chiemena.anyanwu@fda.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 

CDR Celestina 
Adeleye 

celestina.adeleye@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 

CDR Diana (Lola) 
Solana-
Sodeinde 

Diana.solana-
sodeinde@fda.hhs.gov  

Co-Lead 

  

Sierra Leone 

LT Mary Awuah  maryeawuah@gmail.com  Lead 
LCDR Jennifer 

Weekes 
Jennifer.D.Weekes@ice.DHS.Gov  Co-Lead 
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AMERICA 
• CARIBBEAN 

Dominican Republic 

LCDR Denise Duran fne0@cdc.gov  Lead 
 

Grenada 

LT Tessa Fletcher  TFletcher@hrsa.gov  Co-Lead 
LCDR Latasha Allen latasha.allen@fda.hhs.gov   Lead 

 

Haiti 

CDR Gina Ligonde LigondePHS@yahoo.com  Co-Lead 
CDR Monique Charles-

Washington 
mcwashington@bop.gov  Lead 

 

Puerto Rico 

CDR Luz Rivera  luz.rivera@hhs.gov  Lead 
CDR Iris Valentin-

Bon 
iris.valentin-bon@fda.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 

 

 St. Vincent and Grenadines 

LT Tessa Fletcher  TFletcher@hrsa.gov  Lead 
 

Trinidad and Tobago 

LCDR Latasha Allen latasha.allen@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 
 

 U.S. Virgin Islands 

CDR Gayle Tuckett GTuckett@hrsa.gov  Lead 
 

• CENTRAL AMERICA 
 
Costa Rica 

CDR Kari Harris k2xharris@bop.gov  Lead 
CDR Luz Rivera  luz.rivera@hhs.gov  Co-Lead 
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El Salvador 

CAPT Carolina Luna-
Pinto 

Hjz1@cdc.gov  Lead 

 

Mexico 

LT Jesus Hinojosa jesus.hinojosa@ihs.gov  Co-Lead 
LCDR Monica 

Orsborn 
monica.orsborn@ihs.gov  Lead 

 
• NORTH AMERICA 

 
AFRICAN AMERICAN 

LCDR  Tonya Smith tonya.m.smith@ice.dhs.gov  Lead 
 

BLACK AMERICAN 

LT Danielle Pella OQA1@CDC.GOV  Lead 
LT  Shakye Jones Shakye.jones@hhs.gov Co-Lead 

 

ALASKA NATIVE 

o Far North 

CAPT Susan Karol Susan.Karol@CMS.hhs.gov  Lead 
 

o Southwest 

CDR Seth Green sethg@apiai.org  Lead 
CAPT Susan Karol Susan.Karol@CMS.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 

 

o Southeast 

CAPT Susan Karol Susan.Karol@CMS.hhs.gov  Lead 
 

o Southcentral 

CDR Molly Rutledge molly.rutledge@ihs.gov  Lead 
 

o The Interior 

CAPT Susan Karol Susan.Karol@CMS.hhs.gov  Lead 
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AMERICAN INDIAN 

LCDR Bobi Tallman bobi.tallman@ihs.gov  Lead 
 

o Eastern Oklahoma 

Choctaw Nation  

CDR Adele Davis adele.davis@ihs.gov  Lead 
 
Cherokee Nation 

LT Mallory 
Scheurer 

mallory.scheurer@ihs.gov  Lead 

 
o Navajo Region 

LCDR Kristi Johnson kristi.johnson@ihs.gov  Lead 
CDR  Velliyah Craig Velliyah.craig@ihs.gov Co-Lead 

 

o Southern Plains 

CDR Joyce Oberly joyce.oberly@ihs.gov  Lead 
 

o Southwest 
 
Pueblos 

LCDR Erica Harker erica.harker@ihs.gov  Lead 
 

o Western 
 

LCDR Casey Cavanaugh Casey.Cavanaugh@ihs.gov  Lead 
 

JEWISH AMERICAN 

LCDR Joseph Allen joseph.allen@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 
 

• SOUTH AMERICA 
 

Brazil 

LCDR Iman Martin iman.martin@nih.gov  Lead 
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Colombia 

LT Ana Lauer ybp6@cdc.gov  Lead 
CDR Adriana 

Restrepo 
arestrepo@bop.gov  Co-Lead 

CDR Michelle 
Sandoval-
Rosario 

michelle.sandoval-
rosario@hhs.gov  

Co-Lead 

 

 Ecuador 

LCDR Cristina 
Mosquera 

Cristina.mosquera@fda.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 

CDR Luz Rivera  luz.rivera@hhs.gov  Lead 
 

 Peru 

CDR Cesar Perez cesar.perez@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 
 

Venezuela 

LCDR Fabiola 
Carrero 

fabiola.carrero@usdoj.gov  Lead 

 

ASIA 
Bangladesh 

LCDR Sayyem Akbar sayyem.akbar@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 
 

China 

LCDR Jen Eng Jennie.eng@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 
LCDR Steven Yang steven.yang@fda.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 

 

 

 

India 

CDR Vandna Kishore vandna.kishore@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 
CDR Sadhna Khatri Sadhna.khatri@fda.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 
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Japan 

CDR Rebecca Geiger Rebecca.geiger@ihs.gov  Lead 
 

Korea 

LT James Hull james.hull@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 
CDR  Song Lavalais Song.Lavalais@ice.dhs.gov  Co-Lead 

 

Pakistan 

LT Iqra Iftikhar iqra.iftikhar@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 
LCDR Sana Elassar sana.elassar@fda.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 

 

Palestine 

LT Jamla Rizek jamla.rizek@hhs.gov  Lead 
 

Philippine 

LT Eric Mangahis enricojose.mangahis1@cms.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 
LT Alyssa Vasquez alyssa.vasquez@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 

 

Russian 

LCDR Alena Korbut alena-korbut@cherokee.org  Lead 
 

Thailand 

CDR Chayanin 
Musikasinthorn 

chayanin.musikasinthorn@ihs.gov  Lead 

 

Vietnam 

CDR Tina Nhu tina.nhu@fda.hhs.gov  Co-Lead 
CDR Quocbao 

Pham 
quocbao.pham@fda.hhs.gov  Lead 
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AUSTRALIA/OCEANIA 
Guam 

LCDR Adelaida Rosario  Adelaida.rosario@hhs.gov  Lead 
 

Northern Mariana Islands 

LT Megan Calderwood  Megan.calderwood@ihs.gov  Lead 
 

Pacific Islands 

LCDR Lusi Martin-Braswell  LMartinBraswell@hrsa.gov  Lead 
 Emily Ikahihifo Emily.Ikahihifo@ihs.gov  Co-Lead 

 

EUROPE 
Belgium 

CDR Diana (Lola) 
Solana-Sodeinde 

Diana.solana-
sodeinde@fda.hhs.gov  

Lead 

 

Greece 

CDR George 
Pourakis 

Isw9@cdc.gov  Lead 
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